



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/28/2024 Midnight To: 2/3/2024 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2400001882	1/28/2024	6:47 PM	BELMONT ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400001877	1/28/2024	11:44 AM	MAPLE ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400001876	1/28/2024	11:42 AM	WHITNEY ST / TREETOP CIR	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400001875	1/28/2024	9:20 AM	VILLAGE DR	Found Property	Report
2400001871	1/28/2024	3:48 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Disturbance	Checked/Secure
2400001934	1/29/2024	11:22 PM	BLAKE ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400001918	1/29/2024	8:10 PM	CHERLYN DR	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2400001917	1/29/2024	7:43 PM	AVALON DR	Disturbance	Spoken To
2400001914	1/29/2024	6:07 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400001910	1/29/2024	5:17 PM	FORBES RD	Dog Complaint	Unable to locate
2400001903	1/29/2024	4:26 PM	PINEHAVEN DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400001900	1/29/2024	2:57 PM	RIDGE RD	Well Being Check	Report
2400001899	1/29/2024	2:37 PM	ASSABET HILL CIR	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400001891	1/29/2024	10:34 AM	WHITNEY ST	Animal Calls	Checked/Secure
2400001887	1/29/2024	12:14 AM	CHURCH ST / COLBY ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400001984	1/30/2024	9:32 PM	OMAHA AVE	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400001983	1/30/2024	6:53 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Arrest
2400001976	1/30/2024	4:38 PM	LINCOLN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400001975	1/30/2024	3:41 PM	CASTLE RD / RESERVOIR ST	Found Property	Report
2400001973	1/30/2024	2:51 PM	RILEY RD	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400001959	1/30/2024	11:19 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400001954	1/30/2024	9:49 AM	WHITNEY ST	Animal Calls	Checked/Secure
2400001943	1/30/2024	6:20 AM	CHURCH ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400001942	1/30/2024	1:22 AM	BELMONT ST	Oper. Under the Influence	
2400002059	1/31/2024	6:55 PM	CHURCH ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2400002040	1/31/2024	4:36 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Disturbance	Report
2400002039	1/31/2024	4:28 PM	SHOPS WAY	Dog Complaint	Gone on Arrival
2400002038	1/31/2024	3:00 PM	BELMONT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400002035	1/31/2024	1:23 PM	SOUTH ST	Well Being Check	Report
2400002033	1/31/2024	1:06 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Hit and Run	Report
2400002029	1/31/2024	12:26 PM	BELMONT ST	Larceny	Report
2400002024	1/31/2024	11:26 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Gone on Arrival
2400002014	1/31/2024	9:05 AM	CRAWFORD ST	Well Being Check	Gone on Arrival



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/28/2024 Midnight To: 2/3/2024 11:59 PM.

2400002141	2/1/2024	8:19 PM	LIBERTY DR	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400002140	2/1/2024	8:08 PM	BELMONT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400002138	2/1/2024	7:52 PM	MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2400002128	2/1/2024	4:45 PM	SOUTH ST	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2400002123	2/1/2024	3:15 PM	PINEHAVEN DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400002108	2/1/2024	11:57 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Fraud	Report
2400002107	2/1/2024	11:52 AM	OTIS ST	Well Being Check	Gone on Arrival
2400002106	2/1/2024	11:46 AM	GREENWOOD RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400002102	2/1/2024	10:18 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Disturbance	Assisted Party
2400002100	2/1/2024	10:09 AM	CHANDLER WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400002221	2/2/2024	10:55 PM	MAPLE ST / RIDGE RD	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400002207	2/2/2024	8:57 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400002203	2/2/2024	7:43 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Disturbance	Unable to locate
2400002188	2/2/2024	12:53 PM	BARTLETT ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400002181	2/2/2024	11:22 AM	BEARFOOT RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400002173	2/2/2024	10:16 AM	WHITNEY ST	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2400002169	2/2/2024	9:37 AM	RIVER ST / MAIN ST	Accident: PED/BIC	Report
2400002159	2/2/2024	3:47 AM	RILEY RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400002277	2/3/2024	8:07 PM	SHOPS WAY	Fraud	Report
2400002273	2/3/2024	4:29 PM	VILLAGE DR	Scams	Assisted Party
2400002271	2/3/2024	3:46 PM	PLEASANT ST	Dog Complaint	Report
2400002270	2/3/2024	3:19 PM	SOUTH ST / BRIGHAM ST	Found Property	Report
2400002267	2/3/2024	2:40 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400002241	2/3/2024	8:48 AM	NORTHGATE RD	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2400002239	2/3/2024	5:36 AM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400002227	2/3/2024	12:50 AM	SOUTH ST / NORTHGATE RD	Accident:P.D.	Report

Arrests:

<u>Incident #</u>	<u>Arrest Date /Time</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>Age Race Gender</u>
2400002138	02/01/2024 8:15 PM	Belliveau,Declan James	86 Rice Ave Northborough, MA 01532	22 W M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/F OUI--DRUGS c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/28/2024 Midnight To: 2/3/2024 11:59 PM.

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2400002008	01/31/2024	6:36 AM	Giedraitis,Mellisa Nicole	287 Stafford St Charlton, MA 01507	39 W F
-------------------	-------------------	----------------	--------------------------------------	---	---------------

Charges

94C/34/A DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

94C/34/I DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34

2400001918	01/29/2024	8:31 PM	Gorrie,Bradford J.	71 Cherlyn Drive Northborough, MA 01532	49 W M
-------------------	-------------------	----------------	---------------------------	--	---------------

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2400002029	01/17/2024	9:50 PM	Jacquart,Mitchell R.	25 Linda Ave Millbury, MA 01527	30 W M
-------------------	-------------------	----------------	-----------------------------	--	---------------

Charges

266/30A/A SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

2400001942	01/30/2024	1:22 AM	Kozhakhmetov,Madiy ar	301 Buckminster Dr Apt 104 Norwood, MA 02062	27 W M
-------------------	-------------------	----------------	----------------------------------	---	---------------

Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

2400001983	01/30/2024	7:22 PM	Portorreal,Gregorio A.	11 Country Rd Woonsocket, RI	28 W M
-------------------	-------------------	----------------	-----------------------------------	-------------------------------------	---------------

Charges

266/30A/S SHOPLIFTING \$250+ BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

266/30B/C UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE DEACTIVATOR OR REMOVER c266 §30B(c)

2400002059	01/31/2024	7:00 PM	Vo,Wichita Long	20 Swan Ave Worcester, MA 01602	45 A M
-------------------	-------------------	----------------	------------------------	--	---------------

Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23